

n
SLP(Crl.)... 721-722 OF 2004
ITEM No.13

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP 721-722/2004 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2003 in CRLRC 573/00
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. MOHAMMED HASSAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU CEMENTS CORP. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(For exemption from surrendering)

Date : 30/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering
is dismissed.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
the special leave petition is adjourned by two weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master